

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No. 705/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AUSTIRAN AIRLINES

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date : 27/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Subas Acharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks' time thereafter.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 2132-2133 of 2015 (D.No. 707/2015).

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar