

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Diary No. 3846/2015

COMMISSIONER (ADJN.), CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S THAI AIRWAYS INTERNATIONAL
PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and
condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.
	Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
	Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
	Mr. S.K. Chauriha, Adv.
	Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Shri Naresh Kumar, learned counsel accepts
notice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Tag with C.A. No. 3239 of 2015.

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.07.16
17:02:20 IST
Reason:[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar