

FILE NO.20

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 1179/2017

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED AIRLINES

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 13/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. Kapil Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand B., Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 3239 of 2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master