

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).5236/2017

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AUSTRIAN AIRLINES

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing petition of appeal and
Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3239 of 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER