

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 33595/2016

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI-1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

QATAR AIRWAYS AND ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 2132-2133 of 2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)