

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9052/2017

M/S AIR CANADA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 21-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Salil Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Anil Makhija,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani,Adv.
Ms. Prabhjyoti Chaddha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

List alongwith Civil Appeal No.4593/2017.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER