

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2017

Diary No(s) . 10916/2017

C.C.E. DELHI I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AIR ASTANA

Respondent(s)

( IA No.44223/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 24-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
                                 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
                                 Col. R.Balasubramanian, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ankit Ray, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Akshey Amritanshu, Adv.  
                                 For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant  
and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5431-5432 of  
2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER