

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSDiary No(s).22522/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2016 in FO No.52149/2016 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

CST DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMERICAN AIRLINES

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73812/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73813/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73814/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr.Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A.No.3239 of 2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR