

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.22551/2017

CST NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED AIRLINES

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that defects
have been cured.

Registry to verify the same and proceed further
accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER