

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).9792/2018

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE PUNE I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KPIT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.53512/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53517/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53516/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5602 of 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER