

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 22551/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in FON No. 56106/2016 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

CST NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED AIRLINES

Respondent(s)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 121479/2017
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 121481/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 121483/2017)

Date : 16-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Habib, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3239 of 2015

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

