

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 14849/2018

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
AND ST DELHI (GURGAON)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.74512/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.74514/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.74513/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shankey Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the civil appeal.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, learned counsel accepts notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3239 of 2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER