

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3881/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX BANGALORE NORTH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CADES DIGITECH PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.73333/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.73332/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 18-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Shubranshu Padhi, Adv.
 Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
 Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Admit.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 2404-2406 of 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER