

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15951/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2023 in STA No. 56247/2013 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

THE COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103215/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 103213/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT; IA No. 103211/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.Venkatraman, A.S.G.(NP)
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Dy. Govt., Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. B.K.satija, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s),
the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)